

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: GL00E01893_LS1505_FishCreek
Name: Fish Creek Slough near Long Bridge Road Project Design
Type: Great Lakes Restoration Initiative
Subtype: Habitat
Status: COMPLETE
Start Date: 10/26/2016
End Date: 12/31/2099
Purpose: GLRI Coastal Wetlands land acquisition for restoration and protection.
Objective: GLRI Coastal Wetlands land acquisition for restoration and protection by WDNR Parks.
Comments:
Outcome: Acres Protected/Restored: 50 Acres.
Study Design:
QA Measures:

People

Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
HAGEN, CHERIE L	SUPERVISOR	COMPLETE	10/26/2016	12/31/2099	Wisconsin DNR	
WHEELER, MICHELE C	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	10/26/2016	07/02/2020	Wisconsin DNR	

Project Statuses

Date	Reported By	Status	Comments
04/18/2018	MICHELE WHEELER	Active	
05/02/2018	MICHELE WHEELER	Complete	<p>Fish Creek and its slough constitute one unit of the South Shore Lake Superior Fish and Wildlife Area. The goal of the property group is to enhance the stream and coastal habitat and provide public recreation and education opportunities. In the area locally known as Long Bridge, an old access road severs the connection between a portion of the slough and Lake Superior. The road has been abandoned but the raised roadbed is maintained for walk-in access to the public land. A retired Northland College ornithology professor noticed declines in migratory and shorebirds due to changing conditions at the site associated with the abandoned roadbed.</p> <p>The state was interested in investigating the site to determine if installing equalization tubes (culverts) through the roadbed would restore the hydrological connection between the stranded wetland and the lake. A project team made up of WDNR resource specialists was convened to set goals and objectives for the restoration design in the context of the long-term property goals and WDNR capacity for property maintenance. Upon further investigation, it was determined that greatest declines in shorebirds were observed outside of the project location, in the mud flat area in the head of Chequamegon Bay. Given the elevations in the wetland behind the abandoned roadway, the group questioned if opportunities for increased water movement would result in much change at the site. In addition, the project team did not think that earthmoving for major habitat manipulations was necessary at the site. Therefore the benefits of the project were not considered to be significant. There may be opportunity for habitat improvement at Fish Creek in the future, but at this time, the WDNR Project team decided that there are other, higher priority projects to invest in.</p>

**Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary**

Project Status Detail

Answer Set: 2018 Q2

Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q2
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	0
3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	0
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	Project cancelled
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	none
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	none
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Decision made to cancel project
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	None
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:	
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):	
6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:	
7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):	
8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.	
9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.	
10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):	
11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?	
12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.	
13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.	
14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?	

Answer Set: 2018 Q1

Question	Answer
1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4):	Q1
2. Amount expended this reporting period:	0
3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period:	0
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status:	0
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period:	0
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period:	0
7. Work accomplished this reporting period:	Convened Project Team to discuss project.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:	
1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):	
2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):	
3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):	
4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical	

**Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary**

Question

Answer

- progress during this reporting period:
5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):
 6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:
 7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):
 8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.
 9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.
 10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):
 11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?
 12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.
 13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.
 14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?

Answer Set: DEFAULT

Question

Answer

1. Reporting Timeframe (Q1) (Q2) (Q3) (Q4): Q1
2. Amount expended this reporting period: 0
3. Subcontracts or subgrants awarded this reporting period: 0
4. QAPP (Project Plan) status: 0
5. Local services and/or products purchased this reporting period: 0
6. Number of jobs created this reporting period: 0
7. Work accomplished this reporting period: Project Team convened.
8. Work goals for coming reporting period:
 1. Reporting Timeframe Month/Year to Month/Year (Oct-Mar or Apr-Sept):
 2. Quality Documentation status (respond NA if not required):
 3. Describe work performed during this reporting period relating to the activities from the grant workplan (Previous 6 months):
 4. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress during this reporting period:
 5. GLRI Action Plan metric(s) accomplished and numerical progress since project start (total complete to date):
 6. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed during this reporting period:
 7. Percentage (estimate) of project work completed since the project start (total complete to date):
 8. Is project work on schedule? If no, please explain.
 9. If a problem was encountered, describe the problem and action(s) taken to correct it.
 10. What work is projected during the next reporting period? (Next 6 months):
 11. Will the project take longer than the approved project period? If so, have you requested an extension in writing to the grant coordinator?
 12. Amount expended this reporting period (can be approximate) If no amount expended, explain why.

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Question	Answer
-----------------	---------------

13. Is project invoicing/expenditures up to date? If invoicing is more than 3 months overdue, explain why.
 14. Were any significant changes (>10% of the total project amount) made to the project budget? If so, have you notified the grant coordinator in writing?

Actions

Action	Detailed Description	Start	End Date	Status
--------	----------------------	-------	----------	--------

Monitoring Stations

Station ID	Name	Comments
------------	------	----------

Assessment Units

WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
------	---------	------------	---------------

Lab Account Codes

Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date
--------------	-------------	------------	----------

Forms

Form Code	Form Name
-----------	-----------

Methods

Method Code	Description
-------------	-------------

Fieldwork Events

Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name
------------	--------	----------	------------	--------------

Documents

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
Meeting Notes 2018.3.16		Michele Wheeler	03/16/2018	
Quarterly Report 2018 Q1		Michele Wheeler	04/18/2018	

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined SLOH:
Combined Total:

Funding

Organization	Source	Type	Amount	Start Date	End Date
--------------	--------	------	--------	------------	----------